The comment period officially ran from March 20 to April 20, 

2023, though the online open house went live March 15. 

Notifications went out at that time so the public could view 

the amendments and material prior to the public hearing 

that the TPB held at its April 10, 2023 meeting. 

Four hundred seventy-five (475) public comments were 

submitted during this public comment period; the vast 

majority of the comments opposed IH 35 expansion and 

others requested improvements to Anderson Mill/620, FM 

1826, RM 1431, or Brodie Lane.  Because of the volume of